

Dr. Kusum Chauhan vs Gian Sagar, Registrar HPU Shimla

COPC No. 686 of 2025

24.09.2025 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned Counsel for the respondent prays some more time to file compliance affidavit.

List on 04.11.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 24, 2025
(narender)