

**Dr. Kusum Chauhan Vs. Gian Sagar, Registrar, HPU,  
Shimla**

**COPC No.686 of 2025**

11.12.2025 Present: Ms. Ridhima, Advocate, vice Mr. Manish  
Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rocky, Advocate, vice Mr. Devender K.  
Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

On the request of learned Counsel for the  
petitioner, list after four weeks.

**Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

December 11, 2025  
(Rishi)