

Dr. Kusum Chauhan vs. Gian Sagar Negi

COPC No. 686/2025

2.3.2026

Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list on 19.3.2026.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

2.3.2026
(pankaj)