

**Dr. Kusum Chauhan vs. Gian Sagar Negi**

**COPC No. 686 of 2025**

**19.03.2026 Present:** Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to place on record the schedule under which the payment due and permissible shall be made to the petitioner. Needful be done on or before next date of hearing.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list on 30.03.2026.

**(Romesh Verma)  
Judge**

*March 19, 2026* (Nisha)