

Dr. Kusum Chauhan vs. Gian Sagar Negi

COPC No.686 of 2025

01.04.2026 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent has placed on record instructions as imparted by Registrar, H.P. University, whereby the schedule of payment of the total amount has been given. Though, the said schedule is not acceptable to learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner, but for the time being, the respondent is directed to pay the second installment on or before 30th May, 2026 in order to show his bonafide.

List on 01.06.2026.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

April 01, 2026
(vt)